RE 51507, edition: 2025-03, Hengst Filtration GmbH
Filter elements for the installation into
old EPE filter housings
Features
	▶ Filter media made of glass fiber material (optionally
water-absorbing), filter paper, wire mesh, non-woven
material and non-woven metal fiber for numerous fields
of application

Filter elements | 1.; 2.; 3. elements � 3/22
RE 51507, edition: 2025-03, Hengst Filtration GmbH
Order example:
1.32 PWR10-A00-0-0
Material no.: R928045217
Other versions available upon request.
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
1 ‒ A 0 0 ‒ 0 ‒ 0
Further filter ratings and seal materials are available upon request.
More detailed information on Hengst filter material configuration is available in RE 51548.
Ordering codes
Filter element
Filter element type 1.(E) size 10 … 225/450
Element design
06 Standard material 0
Bypass valve
07 Without bypass valve 0
Seal
08 Without seal 0
4/22 1.; 2.; 3. elements | Filter elements
Hengst Filtration GmbH, RE 51507, edition: 2025-03
Ordering codes
Filter element
Filter element type 1. size 0004 … 0012
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
1. ‒ A 0 0 ‒ 5 ‒ M
Filter element
01 Design 1.
Size
02 According to Hengst standard 0004
0006
0010
0012
Filter rating in μm
03 Nominal Stainless steel wire mesh, cleanable G10
G25
G40
G60
G100
G200
G500
G800
Filter paper, not reusable (not cleanable) P10
P25
Absolute
(ISO 16889; βx(c) ≥200)
Glass fiber material PWR... Generation 5, not reusable, not cleanable
Not available in combination with stainless steel material
PWR1
PWR3
PWR6
PWR10
PWR20
Differential pressure
04 Max. permissible differential pressure of the filter element 30 bar [435 psi] A
Element design
05 Standard adhesive 0
Filter elements | 1.; 2.; 3. elements � 5/22
RE 51507, edition: 2025-03, Hengst Filtration GmbH
Ordering codes
Filter element
Filter element type 1. size 0004 … 0012
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
1. ‒ A 0 0 ‒ 5 ‒ M
Order example:
1.0006 PWR10-A00-5-M
Material no.: R928025249
Other versions available upon request.
Element design
06 Standard material 0
Bypass valve
07 With bypass valve ‒ cracking pressure 2.5 bar [36.3 psi] 5
Seal
08 NBR seal M
Further filter ratings and seal materials are available upon request.
More detailed information on Hengst filter material configuration is available in RE 51548.
6/22 1.; 2.; 3. elements | Filter elements
Hengst Filtration GmbH, RE 51507, edition: 2025-03
Ordering codes
Filter element
Filter element type 1. size 0005; 0013 … 0270C
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
1. ‒ A ‒ 0 ‒
Filter element
01 Design 1.
Size
02 According to Hengst standard 0005
0008
0013
0015
0018
0020
0030
0045
0055
0059
0060
0061
0095
0120
0145
0200
0270
0145C 1)
0200C 1)
0270C 1)
Filter rating in μm
03 Nominal Stainless steel wire mesh, cleanable G10
G25
G40
G60
G100
G200
G500
G800
Filter paper, not reusable (not cleanable) P10
P25
Absolute
(ISO 16889; βx(c) ≥200)
Glass fiber material H...XL, not reusable, not cleanable
Only available in combination with stainless steel material

Filter elements | 1.; 2.; 3. elements � 7/22
RE 51507, edition: 2025-03, Hengst Filtration GmbH
Order example:
1.0013 PWR10-A00-0-M
Material no.: R928005513
Other versions available upon request.
Ordering codes
Filter element
Filter element type 1. size 0005; 0013 … 0270C
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
1. ‒ A ‒ 0 ‒
1)	 Only configurable with glass fiber material "PWR...". Not configurable with special adhesive "H" and stainless steel element design "V"
Differential pressure
04 Max. permissible differential pressure of the filter element 30 bar [435 psi] A
Max. permissible differential pressure for the filter element 60 bar [870 psi]
only possible up to nominal size 0030
D
Max. permissible differential pressure for the filter element 50 bar [725 psi]
only possible for nominal size 0060 and 0095
T
Element design
05 Standard adhesive 0
Special adhesive, improved temperature and media resistance
Only configurable in connection with FKM seal
H
Element design
06 Standard material 0
Stainless steel
Only configurable in connection with special adhesive and FKM seal
V
Bypass valve
07 Without bypass valve 0
Seal
08 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
Further filter ratings and seal materials are available upon request.
More detailed information on Hengst filter material configuration is available in RE 51548.
8/22 1.; 2.; 3. elements | Filter elements
Hengst Filtration GmbH, RE 51507, edition: 2025-03
Ordering codes
Filter element
Filter element type 1. size 360 … 1801
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
1. ‒ ‒ 0 ‒
Filter element
01 Design 1.
Size
02 According to Hengst standard 360
361
560
561
900
901
1400
1401
1800
1801
Filter rating in μm
03 Nominal Stainless steel wire mesh, cleanable G10
G25
G40
G60
G100
G200
G500
G800
Filter paper, not reusable (not cleanable) P10
P25
Absolute
(ISO 16889; βx(c) ≥200)
Glass fiber material H...XL, not reusable, not cleanable
Only available in combination with stainless steel material

Filter elements | 1.; 2.; 3. elements � 9/22
RE 51507, edition: 2025-03, Hengst Filtration GmbH
Order example:
1.560 PWR10-A00-0-M
Material no.: R928028040
Other versions available upon request.
Ordering codes
Filter element
Filter element type 1. size 360 … 1801
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
1. ‒ ‒ 0 ‒
Further filter ratings and seal materials are available upon request.
More detailed information on Hengst filter material configuration is available in RE 51548.
Element design
05 Standard adhesive 0
Special adhesive, improved temperature and media resistance
Only configurable in connection with FKM seal
H
Element design
06 Standard material 0
Stainless steel
Only configurable in connection with special adhesive and FKM seal
V
Bypass valve
07 Without bypass valve 0
Seal
08 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
10/22 1.; 2.; 3. elements | Filter elements
Hengst Filtration GmbH, RE 51507, edition: 2025-03
Ordering codes
Filter element
Filter element type 2. size 10 … 900
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
2. ‒ ‒ 0 ‒
Filter element
01 Design 2.
Size
02 According to Hengst standard 10
18
32
56
90
140
180 1)
225
360
460
560
900
Filter rating in μm
03 Nominal Stainless steel wire mesh, cleanable G10
G25
G40
G60
G100
G200
G500
G800
Filter paper, not reusable (not cleanable) P10
P25
Non-woven material, not reusable (not cleanable) VS25
Absolute
(ISO 16889; βx(c) ≥200)
Glass fiber material H...XL, not reusable, not cleanable
Only available in combination with stainless steel material

08 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
Order example:
2.32 PWR10-A00-0-M
Material no.: R928019015
Other versions available upon request.
Further filter ratings and seal materials are available upon request.
More detailed information on Hengst filter material configuration is available in RE 51548.
1)	 Only configurable with differential pressure A = 30 bar [435 psi] and stainless steel element design "V"
12/22 1.; 2.; 3. elements | Filter elements
Hengst Filtration GmbH, RE 51507, edition: 2025-03
Ordering codes
Filter element
Filter element type 2. size 0003 … 0145
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
2. ‒ ‒ 0 ‒
Filter element
01 Design 2.
Size
02 According to Hengst standard 0003
0004
0005
0008
0013
0014 1)
0015
0018
0019 1)
0020
0030
0045
0055
0095
0145
Filter rating in μm
03 Nominal Stainless steel wire mesh, cleanable G10
G25
G40
G60
G100
G200
G500
G800
Filter paper, not reusable (not cleanable) P10
P25
Non-woven material, not reusable (not cleanable) VS25
Absolute
(ISO 16889; βx(c) ≥200)
Glass fiber material H...XL, not reusable, not cleanable
Only available in combination with stainless steel material
H3XL
H6XL
H10XL
H20XL
Glass fiber material PWR... Generation 5, not reusable, not cleanable
Not available in combination with stainless steel material
PWR1
PWR3
PWR6
PWR10
PWR20
Non-woven metal fiber, not reusable (not cleanable) M5
M10
Filter elements | 1.; 2.; 3. elements � 13/22
RE 51507, edition: 2025-03, Hengst Filtration GmbH
Filter element type 2. size 0003 … 0145
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
2. ‒ ‒ 0 ‒
Ordering codes
Filter element

08 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
Order example:
2.0008 PWR10-A00-0-M
Material no.: R928006161
Other versions available upon request.
Further filter ratings and seal materials are available upon request.
More detailed information on Hengst filter material configuration is available in RE 51548.
1) Only configurable with stainless steel element design "V"
2) Not in connection with size 0003
14/22 1.; 2.; 3. elements | Filter elements
Hengst Filtration GmbH, RE 51507, edition: 2025-03
Filter element
01 Design 2.Z
Size
02 According to Hengst standard 30
90
120
180
220
Filter rating in μm
03 Absolute
(ISO 16889; βx(c) ≥200)
Glass fiber material H..PZ, not cleanable
Not available in combination with stainless steel material
H3PZ
H6PZ
H10PZ
H20PZ
Differential pressure
04 Max. permissible differential pressure of the filter element 330 bar [4786 psi] B00
Bypass valve
05 Without bypass valve 0
Seal
06 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
Order example:
2.Z90 H10PZ-B00-0-M
Further filter ratings and seal materials are available upon request.
More detailed information on Hengst filter material configuration is available in RE 51548.
Ordering codes
Filter element
Filter element type 2.Z
for sandwich plate filter 250 ZH
01 02 03 04 05 06
2.Z ‒ B00 ‒ 0 ‒
Filter elements | 1.; 2.; 3. elements � 15/22
RE 51507, edition: 2025-03, Hengst Filtration GmbH
Further filter ratings and seal materials are available upon request.
More detailed information on Hengst filter material configuration is available in RE 51548.
Ordering codes
Filter element
Filter element type 3.0003
for return flow filter 10 FRE 0003
01 02 03 04 05 06
3. 0003 ‒ A00 ‒ 7 ‒ M
Filter element
01 Design 3.
Size
02 According to Hengst standard 0003
Filter rating in μm
03 Nominal Stainless steel wire mesh, cleanable G10
G25
G40
G60
G100
Filter paper, not reusable (not cleanable) P10
P25
Absolute
(ISO 16889; βx(c) ≥200)
Glass fiber material PWR... Generation 5, not reusable, not cleanable
Not available in combination with stainless steel material
PWR3
PWR6
PWR10
PWR20
Differential pressure
04 Max. permissible differential pressure of the filter element 30 bar [435 psi] A00
Bypass valve
05 With bypass valve ‒ cracking pressure 3.5 bar [50.8 psi] 7
Seal
06 NBR seal M
Order example:
3.0003 PWR10-A00-7-M
Material no. R928025675
16/22 1.; 2.; 3. elements | Filter elements
Hengst Filtration GmbH, RE 51507, edition: 2025-03
Filter element assignment to filter series
Element type Series Application
1.10 - 225/450 16 RA 10 - 225/450 with valve
Return flow filter1.E10 - 225/450 16 RA 10 - 225/450 without valve
1.360(1) - 1800(1)
16 RL/DR 360(1) - 1800(1)
25/100 L/D 360(1) - 1800(1) Inline filter
1.0004 - 0012 10 RE Return flow filter
1.0005; 1.0008; 0013 - 0120
10 FRE/FRD 0005-0120;
40 FLDK 0008-0120;
40/100 FLE/FLD 0020-0120;
16 FLD 0190-0300
Return flow filter;
double return flow filter;
inline filter; duplex filter
1.0145(C) - 0270 (C) 40 FLE 0145(C) - 0270(C);
40 FLD 0146(C) - 0274(C)
Inline filter;
duplex filter
2.10 - 900
25/100 - 250/400 D/ED Duplex filter
250/450 L /EL/F
Inline filter
2.180 10 DLW
2.Z30 - 180 250 ZH Sandwich plate filter
2.0003 (without valve)
10 FRE 0003 Return flow filter
3.0003 (with valve)
2.0004 - 0145
40/160/250/450 LE/LD 0003 - 0145;
250 FE 0003 - 0055;
450 FE 0003 - 0145
40/100 EL 0004-0045; 450 EL 0004 - 0145;
690 EL 0004 - 0014; 1000 EL 0004:
40/100 ED 0004 - 0019
Inline filter;
duplex filter
Filter elements | 1.; 2.; 3. elements � 17/22
RE 51507, edition: 2025-03, Hengst Filtration GmbH
Function, section
The filter element is the main component of industrial
filters. It is in the filter element where the actual filtration
takes place. The main filter variables, such as retention
capacity, dirt holding capacity and pressure loss are deter-
mined by the filter elements construction and the filter
media used. Hengst filter elements are used for the filtra-
tion of various hydraulic fluids, lubrication fluids, other
industrial fluids and gases.
Filter elements consist of a combination of star-like
pleated filter media (3) which are laid around a perforated
support tube (2). In longitudinal direction, the filter
element is sealed using a 2-component adhesive and
support tube and filter element mat are connected with
both end disks (1). Sealing between the filter element and
the filter housing is effectively done by means of one or
two seals.
For the sizes 1.(E)10 to 1.(E)225/460, the seal is a part of
the filter housing.
The general flow pattern is from the outside to the inside
of the filter element.
1
2
3
1
18/22 1.; 2.; 3. elements | Filter elements